AUG 1 8 2003 4

08-25-2003



102535165

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

The state of the s	
To the Honorable Commissional of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Skywire Technology, LLC 2401 Internet Blvd., Suite 201 Frisco, Texas 75034	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Skywire Software, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 2401 Internet Physics 201
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - State of ☑ Other Texas limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Other □ Other Execution Date: May 10, 2002	Street Address: 2401 Internet Blvd., Suite 201 City: Frisco State: TX ZIP: 75034 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,683,037 ———————————————————————————————————
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanley R. Moore Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) 8. Deposit Account number: 10-0447 (Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/22/2003 DBYRNE 00000026 2683037 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley R. Moore Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including recordal sheet: Three (3)	



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697 FILSD in the Ottos of the Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 0 8 2002

The appropriations Section

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following is suggested as a guide and illustrates the form and content of articles of amendment to the articles of organization of a Texas limited liability company. The guide is drafted to comply with minimum statutory requirements only; no warranty is made regarding the suitability of this form for any particular purpose as no sample form can meet the particular requirements of a specific transaction. Persons using this guide are advised that the preparation and drafting of a legal instrument for another, the legal effect of which must be carefully determined under the facts and conclusions involved, may constitute the unauthorized practice of law. This form and the information provided are not substitutes for the advice of an attorney.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to the provisions of article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of organization:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the company is Skywire Technology, LLC (State the name of the limited liability company as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name of the company, state the old name and not the new name here.) ARTICLE TWO	
ARTICLETWO	
(IF THE AMENDMENT CHANGES ANY PROVISION OF THE EXISTING ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, INSERT THE FOLLOWING:)	
The amendment alters or changes article 1 of the articles of organization and the full text of each provision as it is amended to read is as follows:	
The new name of the limited liability company is Skywire Software, LLC.	
(IF THE AMENDMENT IS AN ADDITION TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, INSERT THE FOLLOWING:)	
The amendment is an addition to the articles of organization and the full text of each provision added is as follows:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0162

(If the amendment deletes any provision of the articles of organization, insert the following:)
The amendment deletes (a portion) (all) of article of the articles of organization. The part that was deleted read as follows:
ARTICLE THREE
The foregoing amendment to the articles of organization was adopted on May 10, 2002 nsert date).
ARTICLE FOUR
(CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING. IF CAPITAL HAS BEEN PAID INTO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHECK A. If NO CAPITAL HAS BEEN PAID IN, CHECK B.)
A. The amendment was approved by all members in accordance with Section H of article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or regulations.
B. The amendment was approved by a majority of the managers, or if management is reserved to the members, the amendment was approved by a majority of the members, in accordance with Section G of article 2.23 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act or as otherwise provided in the articles of organization or regulations, and all persons approving the amendment have signed these articles of amendment.
Dated: May 10, 2002 SKYWIRE SOFTWARE, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) By Its Authorized Manager or Member Carl P. Brandt, Manager

(THE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED MANAGER OR MEMBER. IF NO CAPITAL HAS BEEN PAID IN, ALL MANAGERS OR MEMBERS APPROVING THE AMENDMENT MUST SIGN.)

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0163